Staff inspected the infrastructure constructed in Murray Estates Subdivision, and it meets
the current County regulations.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below:
‘ 1) Approve this request to release Performance Bond No. 1074850 in the amount of six

hundred sixty-eight thousand one hundred and ninety-five dollars and sixty cents
($668,195.60) for Murray Estates Subdivision, issued by The Hanover Insurance
Company.

2) Accept a Maintenance Bond No. 1074850 in the amount of two hundred sixty-seven
thousand two hundred seventy-eight dollars and twenty-four cents ($267,278.24) for
Murray Estates subdivision.

[...]

that this power of attorney limits the acts of those named herein: and they have no authority to bind the Cornpanyexceptin the manner stated and to the extent of any limitation stated below:
Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Thirty Five Million and No/I 00 ($35,000,000) in any single instance

That this power is made and executed pursuant to the authority of the following Resolutions passed by the Board of Directors of said Company, and saidResolutions remain in full force and effect:

RESOLVED’ That the

[...]

o Lane Grayson, Commissioner, Pct. 2 o Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS:

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
RELEASING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. 1074850 IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE
DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS ($668,195.60) AND ACCEPTING THE
MAINTENANCE BOND NO. 1074850 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED
SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND
TWENTY-FOUR CENTS ($267,278.24) FOR MURRAY ESTATES
SUBDIVISION, LOCATED IN THE EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION (ETJ)